


BROCKTON PUBLIC SCHOOI.S 

Administrative Offices 
43 Crescent Street 

Brockton, MA 02301-4311 

School Committee 
Mayor Robert F. Sullivan, Chair 
Mark S. D' Agostino, Vice-Chair 

Joyce J. Asack 
Cynthia R. Mendes 

Thomas J. Minichiello, Jr. 
Tony A. Rodrigues 

Judy A. Sullivan 
Timothy J. Sullivan 

Michael P. Thomas 
Superintendent of Schools 

SCHOOL CONTACT 

INFORMATION 

PRE-KINDERGARTEN 

Barrett Russell ECC (508) 894-4418 TBD 

ELEMENT ARY SCHOOLS 

Angelo School (508) 894-4501 JohnKelly 

Arnone School (508) 894-4440 Carol McGrath 

Baker School (508) 894-4427 Valerie Brower-Foote 

Brookfield School (508) 580-7257 Alison Ramsay 

Davis K-8 School (508) 580-7360 Darlene Campbell 

Downey School (508) 580-7221 Colleen Proudler 

George School (508) 580-7913 Natalie Pohl 

Gilmore School (508) 580-7685 Marybeth O'Brien 

Hancock School (508) 580-7252 Stephen Shaw 

Kennedy School (508) 580-7278 Joanne Camillo 

Raymond School (508) 580-7364 Melanie Hart 

MIDDLE SCHOOLS 

Ashfield MS (508) 580-7268 Barbara Lovell 

East MS (508) 580-7351 Jason Canetta 

North MS (508) 580-7371 Diane Lynch 

Plouffe Academy (508) 894-4301 Michelle Nessralla 

Dear BPS Families, 
September always feels like a 

new beginning - and this year is 
no exception. After the past year of 
remote and hybrid learning, and 
years of difficult budgets, we begin 
the 2021-2022 school year eager to 
define the future of our district. 

There is so much to look forward 
to this school year. We will be 
launching innovative new programs 
to aide in getting students back up to 
speed and close the achievement gap. 
As a result of the implementation 
of our policy of 1-1 student laptop 
distribution, all students will be 
afforded the opportunity to acquire 
and improve their critical technology 
skills. Lastly, we will spend the fall 
writing the new Brockton Public 
Schools Strategic Plan that will 
serve as a blueprint for building a 
better school district. 

You are a part of our school 
community during a time of great 
change and I truly believe there is 
no better time than now to be a BPS 
kid. I look forward to watching your 
children grow and thrive during 
their time with us. 
Sincerely, 

�/.� 

Michael P. Thomas 
Superintendent of Schools 

FAMILY-SCHOOL CONFERENCES 

FALL CONFERENCES 

Brockton High 
Middle School 
PK-5 

October 14, 2021 
November 18, 2021 

November 18 & 19, 2021 

SPRING CONFERENCES 

Brockton High 
Middle School 
PK-5 

March 17, 2022 
March 24, 2022 

April 28 & 29, 2022 

REGISTRATION 

SCHOOL REGISTRATION 

PARENT INFORMATION CENTER 

Director: Marcia R. Andrade Serpa 
60 Crescent Street 

Brockton, MA 02301 
(508) 580-7950

PK-12 REGISTRATION 

Monday - Friday 8:30AM - 2:30 PM 
(Last registration at 2 PM) 

Evening Hours: Wednesday 5:00 - 7:00 PM 
(When school is in session) 

IMPORTANT NUMBERS 

BPS Helpdesk 
ParentHD@bpsma.org 

InstructionalTechnologySupport@bpsrna.org 

Connecting All Departments 

Community Schools Programs 

School Lunch Program 

(508) 468-0973

(508) 580-7000

(508) 580-7595

(508) 580-7605

South MS (508) 580-7311 Jose Duarte SCHOOL HOURS 

West MS (508) 580-7381 Carlton Campbell 

HIGH SCHOOLS Regular School Day 

Brockton High 
School 

Champion High 
School @ The Keith 

Center 

Huntington 

(508) 580-7633 

(508) 894-4377 

OTHER 

Therapeutic Day (508) 580-7235 
School 

Edison Academy (508) 580-7638 

Frederick Douglass 
Academy@ The (508) 580-7033 

Keith Center 

TBD 

Clifford Murray 

Cynthia Burns 

John Lander 

TBD 

Cynthia Burns 

Kelly Silva 

Barrett Russell ECC Pre-KAM School 

Barrett Russell ECC Pre-K PM School 

Barrett Russell ECC Full Day PreK 

Elementary Schools and Full-Day K 

Davis K-8 & Raymond School 

Gilmore School 

Middle Schools / PROMISE Academy 

Brockton High School 

Champion High School @ The Keith Center 

Edison Academy 

Starts 

8:10 AM 

12:00 PM 

8:10 AM 

9:00 AM 

8:15 AM 

8:00 AM 

8:05 AM 

7:20 AM 

8:00 AM 

3:15 PM PROMISE Academy 

Paine/ Adult 
Learning Center 

(508) 580-7475 Mostafa Mouhieeddine Huntington Therapeutic Day School 7:20 AM 

Ends 

10:40 AM 

2:30 PM 

2:30 PM 

3:15 PM 

2:30 PM 

3:15 PM 

2:35 PM 

1:59 PM 

2:35 PM 

8:22 PM 

2:00 PM 

Early Delay Schedule 

Release 1 hour 90 minutes 2 hours 

10:40 AM 9:10 AM AM Session Cancelled 

No PM Sessions 

10:40 AM 

11:00 AM 

10:15 AM 

10:00 AM 

10:05AM 

9:20 AM 

12:15 PM 10:00 AM 10:30 AM 

11:30 AM 9:15 AM 9:45 AM 

 12:15  PM 9:00 AM 9:30 AM 

11:30 AM 9:05 AM 9:35 AM 

11:00 AM 8:20 AM 8:50 AM 

11:30 AM 10:00AM 

According to Principal 
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