

# BROCKTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS

2021 - 2022



This calendar is subject to change based on the evolving needs of the district. If changes are necessary, the district will make a supplemental calendar available to staff and students on www.bpsma.org.

September 2021									
S	M	T	W	TH	F	S			
			1	2	3	4			
5	6	7	8	9	10	11			
12	13	14	15	16	17	18			
19	20	21	22	23	24	25			
26	27	28	29	30					

- Teachers Report
- First Day of School, Grades 1-12
- No School Day
- LABOR DAY No School
- 13 First Day of PK & Kindergarten
- 23 PK-12 In-Service / Early Release

October 2021							
S	M	T	W	TH	F	S	
					1	2	
3	4	5	6	7	8	9	
10	11	12	13	14	15	16	
17	18	19	20	21	22	23	
24	25	26	27	28	29	30	
31							

- 7 PK-5 In-Service / Early Release
- 11 COLUMBUS DAY No School
- 14 BHS Family-School Conferences, 5-7PM
- 21 PK-12 In-Service / Early Release

November 2021								
S M T W TH F S								
	1	2	3	4	5	6		
7	8	9	10	11	12	13		
14	15	16	17	18	19	20		
21	22	23	24	25	26	27		
28 29 30								
51290 DEFECTIONS		ore geograph in a						

- 2 ELECTION DAY No School / Teachers (PD) 11 VETERANS' DAY No School
- 18 MS Family-School Conferences, 5-7<sub>PM</sub>
- 18 & 19 PK-5 Family School Conferences/Early Release 25 THANKSGIVING DAY No School
- 24 26 NOVEMBER RECESS No School

December 2021									
S	M	M T W TH F S							
			1	2	3	4			
5	6	7	8	9	10	11			
12	13	14	15	16	17	18			
19	20	21	22	23	24	25			
26	27	28	29	30	31				

- 2 PK-5 In-Service / Early Release
- 16 PK-12 In-Service / Early Release
- 25 CHRISTMAS DAY
- 23 31 HOLIDAY RECESS No School

January 2022									
S	M	T	W	TH	F	S			
						1			
2	3	4	5	6	7	8			
9	10	11	12	13	14	15			
16	17	18	19	20	21	22			
23	24	25	26	27	28	29			
30	31								

- 1 NEW YEAR'S DAY
- 6 PK-5 In-Service / Early Release
- 17 MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR DAY- No School
- 20 PK-12 In-Service / Early Release

February 2022								
S	M	T	W	TH	F	S		
		1	2	3	4	5		
6	7	8	9	10	11	12		
13	14	15	16	17	18	19		
20	21	22	23	24	25	26		
27	28							
		•						

- 3 PK-12 In-Service / Early Release
- 21 PRESIDENTS' DAY No School
- 22 25 FEBRUARY RECESS No School

March 2022									
S	M	T	W	TH	F	S			
		1	2	3	4	5			
6	7	8	9	10	11	12			
13	14	15	16	17	18	19			
20	21	22	23	24	25	26			
27	28	29	30	31					

- 3 PK-5 In-Service / Early Release
- PK-5 In-Service / Early Release
- BHS Family-School Conferences, 5-7PM
- MS Family-School Conferences, 5-7PM

April 2022								
S	M	T	W	TH	F	S		
					1	2		
3	4	5	6	7	8	9		
10	11	12	13	14	15	16		
17	18	19	20	21	22	23		
24	25	26	27	28	29	30		

- PK-12 In-Service / Early Release
- Good Friday / Early Release
- 18 PATRIOTS' DAY No School
- 19 22 APRIL RECESS No School
- 28 & 29 PK-5 Family-School Conferences / Early Release

May 2022								
S	M	T	W	TH	F	S		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7		
8	9	10	11	12	13	14		
15	16	17	18	19	20	21		
22	23	24	25	26	27	28		
29	30	31						

- 5 PK-12 In-Service / Early Release
- 19 PK-5 In-Service / Early Release
- 30 MEMORIAL DAY No School

June 2022									
S	M	T	W	TH	F	S			
			1	2	3	4			
5	6	7	8	9	10	11			
12	13	14	15	16	17	18			
19	20	21	22	23	24	25			
26	27	28	29	30					

- PK-5 In-Service / Early Release
- Keith Center & Huntington Graduation
- **BHS** Graduation
- PK-5 In-Service / Early Release
- Last Day of School Early Release
- JUNETEENTH (Observed) 21 - 27 Scheduled Reserve School Days

July 2022								
S	M T W TH F S							
					1	2		
3	4	5	6	7	8	9		
10	11	12	13	14	15	16		
17	18	19	20	21	22	23		
24	25	26	27	28	29	30		

4 FOURTH OF JULY

14 Edison Academy Graduation

For more information about the Brockton Public Schools, please visit: <a href="https://www.bpsma.org">www.bpsma.org</a>



August 2022									
S	M	T	W	TH	F	S			
	1	2	3	4	5	6			
7	8	9	10	11	12	13			
14	15	16	17	18	19	20			
21	22	23	24	25	26	27			
28	29	30	31						
	17								

Key

Holiday/Vacation/No School

Important Dates

In-Service/Family-School Conferences

## **BROCKTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS**

**Administrative Offices** 43 Crescent Street Brockton, MA 02301-4311

School Committee Mayor Robert F. Sullivan, Chair Mark S. D'Agostino, Vice-Chair

> Joyce J. Asack Cynthia R. Mendes Thomas J. Minichiello, Jr. Tony A. Rodrigues Judy A. Sullivan Timothy J. Sullivan

Michael P. Thomas Superintendent of Schools

# SCHOOL CONTACT INFORMATION

#### PRE-KINDERGARTEN

Barrett Russell ECC (508) 894-4418

TBD

#### **ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS**

Angelo School	(508) 894-4501	John Kelly					
Arnone School	(508) 894-4440	Carol McGrath					
Baker School	(508) 894-4427	Valerie Brower-Foote					
Brookfield School	(508) 580-7257	Alison Ramsay					
Davis K-8 School	(508) 580-7360	Darlene Campbell					
Downey School	(508) 580-7221	Colleen Proudler					
George School	(508) 580-7913	Natalie Pohl					
Gilmore School	(508) 580-7685	Marybeth O'Brien					
Hancock School	(508) 580-7252	Stephen Shaw					
Kennedy School	(508) 580-7278	Joanne Camillo					
Raymond School	(508) 580-7364	Melanie Hart					
A CONTROL OF CONTROL O							

#### MIDDLE SCHOOLS

Ashfield MS	(508) 580-7268	Barbara Lovell
East MS	(508) 580-7351	Jason Conetta
North MS	(508) 580-7371	Diane Lynch
Plouffe Academy	(508) 894-4301	Michelle Nessralla
South MS	(508) 580-7311	Jose Duarte
West MS	(508) 580-7381	Carlton Campbell

I	School (508) 580-7633 Clifford Murray ampion High ol @ The Keith (508) 8944377 Cynthia Burns	
Brockton High School	(508) 580-7633	Clifford Murray
Champion High School @ The Keith Center	(508) 8944377	Cynthia Burns
	OTHER	
Huntington Therapeutic Day School	(508) 580-7235	John Lander
Edison Academy	(508) 580-7638	TBD
Frederick Douglass Academy @ The Keith Center	(508) 580-7033	Cynthia Burns
PROMISE Academy	TBD	Kelly Silva
Paine/Adult Learning Center	(508) 580-7475	Mostafa Mouhieeddir

Dear BPS Families,

September always feels like a new beginning - and this year is no exception. After the past year of remote and hybrid learning, and years of difficult budgets, we begin the 2021-2022 school year eager to define the future of our district.

There is so much to look forward to this school year. We will be launching innovative new programs to aide in getting students back up to speed and close the achievement gap. As a result of the implementation of our policy of 1-1 student laptop distribution, all students will be afforded the opportunity to acquire and improve their critical technology skills. Lastly, we will spend the fall writing the new Brockton Public Schools Strategic Plan that will serve as a blueprint for building a better school district.

You are a part of our school community during a time of great change and I truly believe there is no better time than now to be a BPS kid. I look forward to watching your children grow and thrive during their time with us.

Sincerely,

Mill 1. The

Michael P. Thomas Superintendent of Schools

# FAMILY-SCHOOL CONFERENCES

#### **FALL CONFERENCES**

Brockton High October 14, 2021 Middle School November 18, 2021 PK-5 November 18 & 19, 2021

#### **SPRING CONFERENCES**

**Brockton High** March 17, 2022 Middle School March 24, 2022 PK-5 April 28 & 29, 2022

### REGISTRATION

### **SCHOOL REGISTRATION** PARENT INFORMATION CENTER

Director: Márcia R. Andrade Serpa 60 Crescent Street Brockton, MA 02301 (508) 580-7950

#### PK - 12 REGISTRATION

Monday - Friday 8:30AM - 2:30 PM (Last registration at 2 PM)

Evening Hours: Wednesday 5:00 - 7:00 PM (When school is in session)

# **IMPORTANT NUMBERS**

BPS Helpdesk (508) 468-0973 ParentHD@bpsma.org InstructionalTechnologySupport@bpsma.org (508) 580-7000 Connecting All Departments (508) 580-7595 Community Schools Programs (508) 580-7605 School Lunch Program

# SCHOOL HOURS

	· <u> </u>		58. 3	Set y		
	Regular S Starts	chool Day Ends	Early Release	D 1 hour	elay Schedu 90 minutes	ile 2 hours
Barrett Russell ECC Pre-K AM School	8:10 AM	10:40 AM	10:40 AM	9:10 AM	AM Session	n Cancelled
Barrett Russell ECC Pre-K PM School	12:00 PM	2:30 PM	No PM Sessions			
Barrett Russell ECC Full Day PreK	8:10 AM	2:30 PM	10:40 AM	9:10 AM		***************************************
Elementary Schools and Full-Day K	9:00 AM	3:15 PM	12:15 PM	10:00 AM	10:30 AM	11:00 AM
Davis K-8 & Raymond School	8:15 AM	2:30 PM	11:30 AM	9:15 AM	9:45 AM	10:15 AM
Gilmore School	8:00 AM	3:15 PM	12:15 PM	9:00 AM	9:30 AM	10:00 AM
Middle Schools / PROMISE Academy	8:05 AM	2:35 PM	11:30 AM	9:05 AM	9:35 AM	10:05 AM
Brockton High School	7:20 AM	1:59 PM	11:00 AM	8:20 AM	8:50 AM	9:20 AM
Champion High School @ The Keith Center	8:00 AM	2:35 PM	11:30 AM	9:00 AM	9:30 AM	10:00 AM
Edison Academy	3:15 PM	8:22 PM	According to Principal			
Huntington Therapeutic Day School	7:20 AM	2:00 PM	11:00 AM	8:20 AM	8:50 AM	9:20 AM
Frederick Douglass Academy @ The Keith Center	8:00 AM	2:35 PM	11:30 AM	9:00 AM	9:30 AM	10:00 AM